503542706 10/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3589333

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------|----------------|--|
| YASUHIRO OTSUTA | 09/28/2015 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION | | |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | treet Address: 4-28, MITA 1-CHOME | |
| City: | MINATO-KU, TOKYO | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 108-8333 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14921286 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dfaulls@bannerwitcoff.com,

apiraino@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 007936.00129 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHUNHSI ANDY MU |
| SIGNATURE: | /Chunhsi Andy Mu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/27/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036896 FRAME: 0914 503542706

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Yasuhir | OTSUTA | (5) | *************************************** | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | | (2) | | *************************************** | | | |
| | Name(s) of inventor(s) | (3) | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | |
| | | | In consid | eration of the sum of or | ne dollar (\$1.00) and o | ther good and valuable conside ign, and hereby does assign, to | erations paid to |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | Yazaki Co | rporation | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 4-28, MITA | 1-CHOME, MINATO-KI | | PAN | |
| | | | as defined provisional, | in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, division | ne invention, and in al al, continuation, substit | e and interest for the United State applications for patent including ute, and reissue application(s), that may be granted on the invertigation. | ng any and all and all Letters |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | MULTI | MULTIPLE WIRE TERMINAL CONNECTING STRUCTURE | | | |
| | of Invention such as Title, Case | | SANAHARIAN BERLESARA | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreigr Application Number | | (Attorney E | Docket No. | | | |
| | | | for which the | e undersigned has (have) | executed an applicatio | n for patent in the United States | of America |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on s | September 28, 2 | 015 | | ONE WAS THE TAXABLE PROPERTY. |
| (13) | | (13) | U.S. applica | ation Serial Number | | 78888888888888888888888888888888888888 | |
| | Identification for filed applications | | filed | | ., | | |
| applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamin States re full right herewith identifica recordati | applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned established from said appleted to convey the entire in the undersigned of the undersigned that the convey the entire in the undersigned that the undersigned the undersigned that the | eventione Assignation of diversity of the control o | n, and any pagnees may discontinuous may discontinuous may discontinuous may discontinuous may authorize (so to the sa discontinuous may authorize (so to the sa discontinuous may discontinuous | patent(s) issuing thereon, eem necessary. e all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue once and going forward we all papers and docume on for Protection of Indusm all affirmative acts when to the Assignee. I and request(s) the Commid Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (the firm of Banner & | and also to execute so a connection with any is application based there with such interference. The such interference and perform any a trial Property or similar prich may be necessary missioner of Patents to be of the entire interest, by have) not executed, a witcoff, LTD the powith the rules of the University of th | y to obtain, maintain or confirm issue any and all Letters Paten and hereby covenants that he hand will not execute, any agreem yer to insert on this assignmental hited States Patent and Trader | ared concerning operate with the connection conflict and the content any further |
| Date | September | 28. | 2015 | Name of Inventor | Yasuhira | OTSUTA | (SEAL) |
| | Annual transfer of the second | | | | | | |
| Date | гизриничники | | *************************************** | Name of Inventor | @ | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | WPP-PP-PARKERS SENSON PP-PRASSON LINEAR FIRST CONTINUE TO THE | | (SEAL) |
| Date | · | | | Name of inventor | ~~~~ | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | ~ | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | 1 | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | WHENCE A REAL PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY AND A PARK AND A | | (SEAL) |

PATENT (SEAL)

REEL: 036896 FRAME: 0915